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Block Chain Technology

118. SHRI P.V. MIDHUN REDDY:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has brought out any notification to use block chain technology to issue graduation certificates by universities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has made any pilot projects for institutes like IIT’s etc.; and

(d) if so, the status of the pilot project and the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL 'NISHANK')

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Question does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Question does not arise
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